Individual Nongrandfathered Health Plan 71281WA1350023

Regence BlueCross BlueShield of Oregon

RATE SCHEDULE
Plan Information
Plan Name: Bronze HSA 7750 Individual Connect Network
HIOS Plan ID: 71281TWA1350023
Effective Date: 1/1/2026
Market Type: Individual
Exchange Status: Outside the Exchange
Metal Level: Bronze
Plan Type: Non-Standardized Plan
Plan Geographic Availability
Area I-?vallable Counties where this plan is available
Number in area?
1 N/A
2 N/A
3 Yes
4 N/A
5 N/A
6 N/A
7 N/A
8 N/A
9 N/A
Plan Rates
Age Non-Smoker Rates Smoker Rates
Band Area 1 Area 2 Area 3 Area 4 Area 5 Area 6 Area 7 Area 8 Area 9 Area 1 Area 2 Area 3 Area 4 Area 5 Area 6 Area 7 Area 8 Area 9
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Individual Nongrandfathered Health Plan 71281WA1350025

Regence BlueCross BlueShield of Oregon

RATE SCHEDULE

Plan Information

Plan Name: Bronze Essential 9000 Individual Connect Network

HIOS Plan ID: 71281TWA1350025

Effective Date: 1/1/2026

Market Type: Individual

Exchange Status: Outside the Exchange

Metal Level: Bronze

Plan Type: Non-Standardized Plan

Plan Geographic Availability

Area I-?vallable Counties where this plan is available
Number in area?
1 N/A
2 N/A
3 Yes
4 N/A
5 N/A
6 N/A
7 N/A
8 N/A
9 N/A
Plan Rates
Age Non-Smoker Rates Smoker Rates
Band Area 1 Area 2 Area 3 Area 4 Area 5 Area 6 Area 7 Area 8 Area 9 Area 1 Area 2 Area 3 Area 4 Area 5 Area 6 Area 7 Area 8 Area 9
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Individual Nongrandfathered Health Plan 71281WA1350027

Regence BlueCross BlueShield of Oregon

RATE SCHEDULE

Plan Information

Plan Name: Bronze 8000 Individual Connect Network

HIOS Plan ID: 71281TWA1350027

Effective Date: 1/1/2026

Market Type: Individual

Exchange Status: Outside the Exchange

Metal Level: Bronze

Plan Type: Non-Standardized Plan

Plan Geographic Availability

Area I-?vallable Counties where this plan is available
Number in area?
1 N/A
2 N/A
3 Yes
4 N/A
5 N/A
6 N/A
7 N/A
8 N/A
9 N/A
Plan Rates
Age Non-Smoker Rates Smoker Rates
Band Area 1 Area 2 Area 3 Area 4 Area 5 Area 6 Area 7 Area 8 Area 9 Area 1 Area 2 Area 3 Area 4 Area 5 Area 6 Area 7 Area 8 Area 9
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Individual Nongrandfathered Health Plan 71281WA1360015

Regence BlueCross BlueShield of Oregon

RATE SCHEDULE
Plan Information
Plan Name: Regence Cascade Bronze Individual Connect Network
HIOS Plan ID: 71281TWA1360015
Effective Date: 1/1/2026
Market Type: Individual
Exchange Status: Inside the Exchange
Metal Level: Bronze
Plan Type: Standardized Non-Public Option Plan
Plan Geographic Availability
Area I-?vallable Counties where this plan is available
Number in area?
1 N/A
2 N/A
3 Yes
4 N/A
5 N/A
6 N/A
7 N/A
8 N/A
9 N/A
Plan Rates
Age Non-Smoker Rates Smoker Rates
Band Area 1 Area 2 Area 3 Area 4 Area 5 Area 6 Area 7 Area 8 Area 9 Area 1 Area 2 Area 3 Area 4 Area 5 Area 6 Area 7 Area 8 Area 9
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Individual Nongrandfathered Health Plan 71281WA1360018

Regence BlueCross BlueShield of Oregon

RATE SCHEDULE

Plan Information

Plan Name: Bronze HSA 7000 Individual Connect Network

HIOS Plan ID: 71281TWA1360018

Effective Date: 1/1/2026

Market Type: Individual

Exchange Status: Inside the Exchange

Metal Level: Bronze

Plan Type: Non-Standardized Plan

Plan Geographic Availability

Area I-?vallable Counties where this plan is available
Number in area?
1 N/A
2 N/A
3 Yes
4 N/A
5 N/A
6 N/A
7 N/A
8 N/A
9 N/A
Plan Rates
Age Non-Smoker Rates Smoker Rates
Band Area 1 Area 2 Area 3 Area 4 Area 5 Area 6 Area 7 Area 8 Area 9 Area 1 Area 2 Area 3 Area 4 Area 5 Area 6 Area 7 Area 8 Area 9
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Individual Nongrandfathered Health Plan 71281WA1350020

Regence BlueCross BlueShield of Oregon

RATE SCHEDULE

Plan Information

Plan Name: Gold 2000 Individual Connect Network

HIOS Plan ID: 71281TWA1350020

Effective Date: 1/1/2026

Market Type: Individual

Exchange Status: Outside the Exchange

Metal Level: Gold

Plan Type: Non-Standardized Plan

Plan Geographic Availability

Area I-?vallable Counties where this plan is available
Number in area?
1 N/A
2 N/A
3 Yes
4 N/A
5 N/A
6 N/A
7 N/A
8 N/A
9 N/A
Plan Rates
Age Non-Smoker Rates Smoker Rates
Band Area 1 Area 2 Area 3 Area 4 Area 5 Area 6 Area 7 Area 8 Area 9 Area 1 Area 2 Area 3 Area 4 Area 5 Area 6 Area 7 Area 8 Area 9
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Individual Nongrandfathered Health Plan 71281WA1360013

Regence BlueCross BlueShield of Oregon

RATE SCHEDULE
Plan Information
Plan Name: Regence Cascade Complete Gold Individual Connect Network
HIOS Plan ID: 71281TWA1360013
Effective Date: 1/1/2026
Market Type: Individual
Exchange Status: Inside the Exchange
Metal Level: Gold
Plan Type: Standardized Non-Public Option Plan
Plan Geographic Availability
Area I-?vallable Counties where this plan is available
Number in area?
1 N/A
2 N/A
3 Yes
4 N/A
5 N/A
6 N/A
7 N/A
8 N/A
9 N/A
Plan Rates
Age Non-Smoker Rates Smoker Rates
Band Area 1 Area 2 Area 3 Area 4 Area 5 Area 6 Area 7 Area 8 Area 9 Area 1 Area 2 Area 3 Area 4 Area 5 Area 6 Area 7 Area 8 Area 9
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Individual Nongrandfathered Health Plan 71281WA1360019

Regence BlueCross BlueShield of Oregon

RATE SCHEDULE
Plan Information
Plan Name: Regence Cascade Vital Gold Individual Connect Network
HIOS Plan ID: 71281TWA1360019
Effective Date: 1/1/2026
Market Type: Individual
Exchange Status: Inside the Exchange
Metal Level: Gold
Plan Type: Standardized Non-Public Option Plan
Plan Geographic Availability
Area I-?vallable Counties where this plan is available
Number in area?
1 N/A
2 N/A
3 Yes
4 N/A
5 N/A
6 N/A
7 N/A
8 N/A
9 N/A
Plan Rates
Age Non-Smoker Rates Smoker Rates
Band Area 1 Area 2 Area 3 Area 4 Area 5 Area 6 Area 7 Area 8 Area 9 Area 1 Area 2 Area 3 Area 4 Area 5 Area 6 Area 7 Area 8 Area 9
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Individual Nongrandfathered Health Plan 71281WA1350022

Regence BlueCross BlueShield of Oregon

RATE SCHEDULE
Plan Information
Plan Name: Silver 5000 Individual Connect Network
HIOS Plan ID: 71281TWA1350022
Effective Date: 1/1/2026
Market Type: Individual
Exchange Status: Outside the Exchange
Metal Level: Silver
Plan Type: Non-Standardized Plan
Plan Geographic Availability
Area I-?vallable Counties where this plan is available
Number in area?
1 N/A
2 N/A
3 Yes
4 N/A
5 N/A
6 N/A
7 N/A
8 N/A
9 N/A
Plan Rates
Age Non-Smoker Rates Smoker Rates
Band Area 1 Area 2 Area 3 Area 4 Area 5 Area 6 Area 7 Area 8 Area 9 Area 1 Area 2 Area 3 Area 4 Area 5 Area 6 Area 7 Area 8 Area 9
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Individual Nongrandfathered Health Plan 71281WA1360014

Regence BlueCross BlueShield of Oregon

RATE SCHEDULE
Plan Information
Plan Name: Regence Cascade Silver Individual Connect Network
HIOS Plan ID: 71281TWA1360014
Effective Date: 1/1/2026
Market Type: Individual
Exchange Status: Inside the Exchange
Metal Level: Silver
Plan Type: Standardized Non-Public Option Plan
Plan Geographic Availability
Area I-?vallable Counties where this plan is available
Number in area?
1 N/A
2 N/A
3 Yes
4 N/A
5 N/A
6 N/A
7 N/A
8 N/A
9 N/A
Plan Rates
Age Non-Smoker Rates Smoker Rates
Band Area 1 Area 2 Area 3 Area 4 Area 5 Area 6 Area 7 Area 8 Area 9 Area 1 Area 2 Area 3 Area 4 Area 5 Area 6 Area 7 Area 8 Area 9
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Individual Nongrandfathered Health Plan 71281WA1350029

Regence BlueCross BlueShield of Oregon

RATE SCHEDULE

Plan Information

Plan Name: Bronze 8000 Legacy Network

HIOS Plan ID: 71281TWA1350029

Effective Date: 1/1/2026

Market Type: Individual

Exchange Status: Outside the Exchange

Metal Level: Bronze

Plan Type: Non-Standardized Plan

Plan Geographic Availability

Area I-?vallable Counties where this plan is available
Number in area?
1 N/A
2 N/A
3 Yes
4 N/A
5 N/A
6 N/A
7 N/A
8 N/A
9 N/A
Plan Rates
Age Non-Smoker Rates Smoker Rates
Band Area 1 Area 2 Area 3 Area 4 Area 5 Area 6 Area 7 Area 8 Area 9 Area 1 Area 2 Area 3 Area 4 Area 5 Area 6 Area 7 Area 8 Area 9
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Individual Nongrandfathered Health Plan 71281WA1350030

Regence BlueCross BlueShield of Oregon

RATE SCHEDULE

Plan Information

Plan Name: Bronze Essential 9000 Legacy Network

HIOS Plan ID: 71281TWA1350030

Effective Date: 1/1/2026

Market Type: Individual

Exchange Status: Outside the Exchange

Metal Level: Bronze

Plan Type: Non-Standardized Plan

Plan Geographic Availability

Area I-?vallable Counties where this plan is available
Number in area?
1 N/A
2 N/A
3 Yes
4 N/A
5 N/A
6 N/A
7 N/A
8 N/A
9 N/A
Plan Rates
Age Non-Smoker Rates Smoker Rates
Band Area 1 Area 2 Area 3 Area 4 Area 5 Area 6 Area 7 Area 8 Area 9 Area 1 Area 2 Area 3 Area 4 Area 5 Area 6 Area 7 Area 8 Area 9
0-14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
3
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
a1
2
43
44
45
%
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
S
64 and over

Page 12 of 18



Individual Nongrandfathered Health Plan 71281WA1360003

Regence BlueCross BlueShield of Oregon

RATE SCHEDULE

Plan Information

Plan Name: Bronze Essential 8500 Legacy Network

HIOS Plan ID: 71281TWA1360003

Effective Date: 1/1/2026

Market Type: Individual

Exchange Status: Inside the Exchange

Metal Level: Bronze

Plan Type: Non-Standardized Plan

Plan Geographic Availability

Area I-?vallable Counties where this plan is available
Number in area?
1 N/A
2 N/A
3 Yes
4 N/A
5 N/A
6 N/A
7 N/A
8 N/A
9 N/A
Plan Rates
Age Non-Smoker Rates Smoker Rates
Band Area 1 Area 2 Area 3 Area 4 Area 5 Area 6 Area 7 Area 8 Area 9 Area 1 Area 2 Area 3 Area 4 Area 5 Area 6 Area 7 Area 8 Area 9
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Individual Nongrandfathered Health Plan 71281WA1360007

Regence BlueCross BlueShield of Oregon

RATE SCHEDULE

Plan Information

Plan Name: Regence Cascade Bronze Legacy Network

HIOS Plan ID: 71281TWA1360007

Effective Date: 1/1/2026

Market Type: Individual

Exchange Status: Inside the Exchange

Metal Level: Bronze

Plan Type: Standardized Non-Public Option Plan

Plan Geographic Availability

Area I-?vallable Counties where this plan is available
Number in area?
1 N/A
2 N/A
3 Yes
4 N/A
5 N/A
6 N/A
7 N/A
8 N/A
9 N/A
Plan Rates
Age Non-Smoker Rates Smoker Rates
Band Area 1 Area 2 Area 3 Area 4 Area 5 Area 6 Area 7 Area 8 Area 9 Area 1 Area 2 Area 3 Area 4 Area 5 Area 6 Area 7 Area 8 Area 9
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Individual Nongrandfathered Health Plan 71281WA1360005

Regence BlueCross BlueShield of Oregon

RATE SCHEDULE

Plan Information

Plan Name: Regence Cascade Complete Gold Legacy Network

HIOS Plan ID: 7128TWA1360005

Effective Date: 1/1/2026

Market Type: Individual

Exchange Status: Inside the Exchange

Metal Level: Gold

Plan Type: Standardized Non-Public Option Plan

Plan Geographic Availability

Area I-?vallable Counties where this plan is available
Number in area?
1 N/A
2 N/A
3 Yes
4 N/A
5 N/A
6 N/A
7 N/A
8 N/A
9 N/A
Plan Rates
Age Non-Smoker Rates Smoker Rates
Band Area 1 Area 2 Area 3 Area 4 Area 5 Area 6 Area 7 Area 8 Area 9 Area 1 Area 2 Area 3 Area 4 Area 5 Area 6 Area 7 Area 8 Area 9
0-14
E
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
3
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
4
2
43
44
45
%
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
5
59
60
61
62
S
64 and over

Page 15 of 18



Individual Nongrandfathered Health Plan 71281WA1360020

Regence BlueCross BlueShield of Oregon

RATE SCHEDULE
Plan Information
Plan Name: Regence Cascade Vital Gold Legacy Network
HIOS Plan ID: 71281TWA1360020
Effective Date: 1/1/2026
Market Type: Individual
Exchange Status: Inside the Exchange
Metal Level: Gold
Plan Type: Standardized Non-Public Option Plan
Plan Geographic Availability
Area I-?vallable Counties where this plan is available
Number in area?
1 N/A
2 N/A
3 Yes
4 N/A
5 N/A
6 N/A
7 N/A
8 N/A
9 N/A
Plan Rates
Age Non-Smoker Rates Smoker Rates
Band Area 1 Area 2 Area 3 Area 4 Area 5 Area 6 Area 7 Area 8 Area 9 Area 1 Area 2 Area 3 Area 4 Area 5 Area 6 Area 7 Area 8 Area 9
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Individual Nongrandfathered Health Plan 71281WA1350028

Regence BlueCross BlueShield of Oregon

RATE SCHEDULE

Plan Information

Plan Name: Silver 5000 Legacy Network

HIOS Plan ID: 71281TWA1350028

Effective Date: 1/1/2026

Market Type: Individual

Exchange Status: Outside the Exchange

Metal Level: Silver

Plan Type: Non-Standardized Plan

Plan Geographic Availability

Area I-?vallable Counties where this plan is available
Number in area?
1 N/A
2 N/A
3 Yes
4 N/A
5 N/A
6 N/A
7 N/A
8 N/A
9 N/A
Plan Rates
Age Non-Smoker Rates Smoker Rates
Band Area 1 Area 2 Area 3 Area 4 Area 5 Area 6 Area 7 Area 8 Area 9 Area 1 Area 2 Area 3 Area 4 Area 5 Area 6 Area 7 Area 8 Area 9
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Individual Nongrandfathered Health Plan 71281WA1360006

Regence BlueCross BlueShield of Oregon

RATE SCHEDULE
Plan Information
Plan Name: Regence Cascade Silver Legacy Network
HIOS Plan ID: 71281TWA1360006
Effective Date: 1/1/2026
Market Type: Individual
Exchange Status: Inside the Exchange
Metal Level: Silver
Plan Type: Standardized Non-Public Option Plan
Plan Geographic Availability
Area I-?vallable Counties where this plan is available
Number in area?
1 N/A
2 N/A
3 Yes
4 N/A
5 N/A
6 N/A
7 N/A
8 N/A
9 N/A
Plan Rates
Age Non-Smoker Rates Smoker Rates
Band Area 1 Area 2 Area 3 Area 4 Area 5 Area 6 Area 7 Area 8 Area 9 Area 1 Area 2 Area 3 Area 4 Area 5 Area 6 Area 7 Area 8 Area 9
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